

(Head-New Maintenance Policy-2018)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Benhaberd to Sharma Path

Date of Commencement- 10.09.2024 **DIVISION**

ANo-13MBD/24-25

Date of Completion- 09.06.2025 **SUB-DIVISION**

MBNo-4070

(Block- Wastepaper)

Measurement Book

Ashok Kumar Singh, At-Measurment

Dist-Munger

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस शापीपुर में
नक्शा 100 (एक सौ) पन्ने है। इसे New
Main Drainage Policy-2018 नोजमानगीत
Berhampur to Sharanpur path के निर्माण
के पंचवर्षीय कार्यक्रम के तहत श्री जेसा
कुमार पंडित, सहायक अभियंता, शापीपुर
कार्ग सिनगर, कार्ग अखर प्रोडल, खडगपुर
केना से निर्मित किया जाता है।

De J
9/10/21
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)
Division, Khargpur-Tarapur (Munger)
Ka
9/10/21

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Khargpur-Tarapur DIVISION

Khargpur SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 4070

Name of Officer Shri. Gautam K. Pandey
(A.E.)

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

1st R/A Bill

No. and date of agreement

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - G/O Road & CD					
works with maintenance of					
Beshahard to Sharma					
Name of Contractor - Ashok Kr					
Singh					
Agreement No. - 13 MBD/24-25					
Date of agreement - 10.09.2024					
Date of completion - 09.06.2024					
(As per agreement)					
Actual date of completion - Work in progress					
①					
Cleaning & Grabbling					
road 1/2 upriology					
- do - do -					
all complete job -					
$2 \times 49 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 2940$					
$(2 \times 3) \times 26 \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 52$					
Total = 2992					
= 0.299					
②					
P/v dry lean					
cement concrete					
- do - do -					
all complete job -					

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1)					
					clearing & grubbing
					road land - do -
					- do - as per E/I
0.299 Ha					Vide TMBP - Item 1
0.299 Ha					@ Rs. 76926.08/Ha
					- Rs. 23000.70
(2/2)					
					Construction of
					Subgrade & earth
					shoulder do do
					as per E/I
847.17 m ²					Vide TMBP - 6
					Item no 1.
847.17 m²					@ Rs. 262.83/m²
					Rs. 22666.69
(3/3)					
					P/v Jack coat with
					bitumen emulsion R ₁
					- do - do - as per E/I
5737.50 m ²					Vide TMBP - 5
					Item no 1
5737.50 m²					@ Rs. 18.81/m²
					- Rs. 107922.38
(4/4)					
					P/v laying SRC
					- do - do -
					as per E/I

C/O - Rs. 353584.97

Continuation

357417.03

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
143.44m ³ Qty vide TMB P-5					
Item no. 2.					
143.44m³ @ Rs. 12661.12/m³					
Rs. 1816111=05					
(5/-) Supplying & P/W NP4					
300 mm dia. HP.					
— do — do — do					
30.00m Qty vide TMB P-9					
Item no. 11					
30.00m @ Rs. 667.80/m					
Rs. 20028-90					
(6/-) C/P dry lean cement concrete — do —					
— do — as per spec					
56.17m ³ Qty vide TMB P-3					
Item no. 2					
56.04m³ @ Rs. 6776.98/m³					
Rs. 379781.95					
Rs. 380662-97					
(7/-) RCC M-15 grade					
Km local stone					
— do — as per spec					
3 Nos. Qty vide TMB P-6I-2(1)					
3 Nos @ Rs. 2904-63/each					
Rs. 8713=89					

C/P Rs. 2579100-88
Continuation 2582051-92

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 B/P - 2656977-70

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/12) P/V fixing of retro reflectorised - do - do - as per spec (600 x 450 mm)					
2 Nos. Sty vide TMP-7 Item 4 (ii)					
2 Nos. (2) 4193.35/each					
Rs. 8386070					
(13/13) P/V fixing of retro reflectorised - do - do - as per spec (600 x 450 mm)					
2 Nos. Sty vide TMP-7 Item 4 (ii)					
2 Nos. (2) 8662.71/each					
Rs. 17325.42					
(14/14) RCU M-15 grade Boundary filling local stone - do - do - as per spec					
32 Nos. Sty vide TMP-7 Item 5					
32 Nos. (2) 790.59/each					
Rs. 25298.88					
(15/15) Road Marking with Hot applied - do - do - as per spec					
299.10 m ² Sty vide TMP-8 Item no. 6					

Continuation 2710939-96
40 - Rs. 268823670

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
59.81m ² Qty vide TMDP-9 Item 10					
59.81m ² @ Rs. 13755/m ²					
					Rs. 822687
					3067340 = 00
					Total = Rs. 3041890 = 76
					30673.00
Add 1% L. Cons =					Rs. 3041890
Add SR @ 10% (Contract rate of 1% only)					= Rs. 22958 = 00
Add GST @ 8%					= Rs. 552121 = 00
					557148 = 78
					3673092 = 00
					Total = Rs. 3652415 = 84
					22039.00
Less as per agreement (0.60% below)					= Rs. 21914 = 50
					3630501 = 34
					Total = Rs. 3651053 = 00
For Round off					= Rs. 0 = 34
Total in the Bill					= Rs. 3630501 = 00
					3651053 = 00
					3500000 = 00
					as per allotment
					16/12/2017
					CU
					De
					16/12/2017
					RS

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
Earth =	847.17	m ³			
Stone chips (13.2mm) =	0	m ³			
stone chips (9.5-4.75) =	119.50	m ³			
S. chips. (4.75mm below) =	85.95	m ³			
S. chips. 40 mm	=	29.25	m ³		
S. chips 20 mm	=	14.63	m ³		
S. chips. 10 mm	=	5.10	m ³		
Spalls.	=	6.72	m ³		
Coarse Sand	=	36.82	m ³		
Brick	=	2840	Nos.		
SSL	=	0.00	MT		

RSI = 1577.8118 = 1.577 MT

Bitumen 16.55 MT

16/11/24
AE

Details of Bitumen & Emulsion

Invoice No	date	Qty	D/o letter No & date
SAP DOC NO 785166225	29/10/24	18.096 MT	1925/23-10-24

Consumed this Bill →

16.55 MT

Balance → 18.096 MT - 16.55 MT

= 1.546 MT

Details of Emulsion (RSI)

Invoice No	date	Qty	D/o letter No & date
SAP DOC NO 785210494	30/10/24	2 MT	1925/23-10-24

SS, - NIL

16/11/24
AE

Continuation

Quality report submitted by BE
Munger quality div. vide Lt. No - 38/A
Munger dt- 30/11/2024. (Acceptable)

14/12/24
AE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Details of Royalty</u>					
E/W →	847.17	m ³	X 33 =		27957.00
Stone chips →	254.43	m ³	X 150 =		38165.00
Stone Spall →	6.72	m ³	X 150 =		1008.00
Course sand →	36.82	m ³	X 150 =		5523.00
Bricks →	2840	No	X 45 =		128.00
			1680		71
<u>Total Royalty</u>					<u>72781/-</u>

Allotment Received Rs 3500000.00
 By Barrada Patna vide letter no 130 (enc)
 dated 06.12.2024

Memo

List on A/c Bill

Memo of the Payment Rs 3500000.00

1,75,000.00 ← SD @ 5% (on Rs 3500000.00)

35000.00 ← I. Tax @ 1% (" " ")

29412.00 ← CUST @ 1% (on Rs 2941176.00)

29412.00 ← SBIST @ 1% (on Rs " " ")

29412.00 ← L/C @ 1% (on Rs " " ")

72781.00 Royalty

22958.00 S/Fee

393975.00 Total Dedl

3106025.00 By Counter Payment

3500000.00 Total Bill Value

Passed for Rs 3500000.00 Rupees
 Thirty five Lacs only -/-

V.N. 07 dt. 19.12.24

19/12/24

Executive Engineer

RWD, Work Div. Kharagpur, Tarapur

प्रमाणित करी, कार्य विभाग,
 प्रमण्डल, राड़गपुर-रातापुर (मंगर)

17/12/24

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Certified that work
has been completed
on 16-2-2024 as per
specification & direction
of E/I.

[Signature]
16/2/24
16

Continuation